1
TOWN OF HIGHLAND BEACH
TOWN COMMISSION MEETING
AGENDA
Tuesday, January 16, 2024 AT 1:30 PM
LIBRARY COMMUNITY ROOM, 3618 S. OCEAN BLVD.,
HIGHLAND BEACH, FL
 Town Commission

SUBMITTED BY: Ingrid Allen, Town Planner, Building Department
SUBJECT: Amendment Number Eight (8) to the Florida Department of
Transportation’s Landscape Inclusive Memorandum of Agreement for
the property located 3425 South Ocean Boulevard
SUMMARY:
On July 20, 2017, the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and the Town of Highland
Beach entered into a Landscape Inclusive Maintenance Memorandum of Agreement
(“Agreement”) for the purpose of maintaining landscape improvements on State Road A1A
(South Ocean Boulevard). Since the execution of this Agreement, there have been eight (8)
amendments to the Agreement as follows:
AMENDMENT
NUMBER
LOCATION FDOT PERMIT NO. DATE OF EXECUTED
AMENDMENT
1 3615 S. Ocean Blvd. 2019-L-496-00005 February 5, 2020
2 Several (crosswalks) 2020-L-496-00002 February 19, 2020
3 2352 S. Ocean Blvd. 2020-L-496-00005 December 21, 2020
4 2500 S. Ocean Blvd. 2021-L-496-00004 January 21, 2022
5 4005 S. Ocean Blvd. 2022-L-496-00008 September 13, 2022
6 3805 S. Ocean Blvd. 2023-L-496-00004 August 26, 2023
7 3521 S. Ocean Blvd. 2023-L-496-00006 October 10, 2023
8 3425 S. Ocean Blvd. 2023-L-496-00009 TBD*
9 2362 S. Ocean Blvd. 2023-L-496-00005 TBD**
Page 12
* Due to the Applicant’s newly proposed landscape improvements in FDOT’s ROW, they were required